FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

04-28-2000



101338543

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

copy(ies).	Conveyance Type	
Submission Type	⊠Assignment	License
New	C Socurity Agrooment	Daluma Dan Tuma Assim
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Agreement	☐ Nunc Pro Tunc Assig
Correction of PTO Error	☐ Merger	Effective Date
Reel # Frame #	☐ Change of Name	Month Day Y
Corrective Document		
Reel # Frame #	Other	
Conveying Party(ies)		
		Execution I Month Da
Name GNB Technologies Inc.		May 2
Formerly		
☐ Individual ☐ General Partners	hip 🗌 Limited Partnership 🔀 Corpor	ration 🗌 Association
Other		
L		
☑ Citizenship/State of Incorporation	L	
Receiving Party		names of receiving parties
1.00017111g r unty		
,	any	
Name Champion Spark Plug Compa		
Name Champion Spark Plug Compa		
Name Champion Spark Plug Compa PBA/AKA/TA Composed of		
Name Champion Spark Plug Compa PBA/AKA/TA Composed of		
Name Champion Spark Plug Compa PBA/AKA/TA Composed of		
Name Champion Spark Plug Compa PBA/AKA/TA Composed of		
Name Champion Spark Plug Compa PBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 600 Travis Address (line 2) Suite 5800		
Name Champion Spark Plug Compa PBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 600 Travis		
Name Champion Spark Plug Compa PBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 600 Travis Address (line 2) Suite 5800 Address (line 3) Houston	Texas	77002 Zip Code
Name Champion Spark Plug Compa PBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 600 Travis Address (line 2) Suite 5800 Address (line 3) Houston City	Texas	77002 Zip Code If document to be rean assignment and the party is not domiciled in
Name Champion Spark Plug Compa PBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 600 Travis Address (line 2) Suite 5800 Address (line 3) Houston City	Texas State/Country rtnership Limited Partnership	77002 Zip Code If document to be re an assignment and the party is not domiciled in United States, an appoi
Name Champion Spark Plug Compa PBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 600 Travis Address (line 2) Suite 5800 Address (line 3) Houston City Individual General Par	Texas State/Country rtnership Limited Partnership	Zip Code If document to be rean assignment and the party is not domiciled in United States, an appoina domestic representation
Name Champion Spark Plug Compa PBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 600 Travis Address (line 2) Suite 5800 Address (line 3) Houston City Individual General Par	Texas State/Country rtnership Limited Partnership	Zip Code Zip Code If document to be rean assignment and the party is not domiciled in United States, an appoint a domestic representation be attached. (Designation be a separate document)
Name Champion Spark Plug Compa PBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 600 Travis Address (line 2) Suite 5800 Address (line 3) Houston City Individual General Par	Texas State/Country rtnership Limited Partnership	Zip Code If document to be rean assignment and the party is not domiciled in United States, an appoint a domestic representate be attached. (Designation of the party is not domestic representate be attached.
Name Champion Spark Plug Compa PBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 600 Travis Address (line 2) Suite 5800 Address (line 3) Houston City Individual General Par	Texas State/Country rtnership Limited Partnership	Zip Code If document to be rean assignment and the party is not domiciled in United States, an appoint a domestic representate be attached. (Designation be a separate document)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 002061 FRAME: 0403**

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 312-245-8726				
Name Richard W. Young				
Address (line 1) Gardner, Carton & Douglas				
Address (line 2) 321 North Clark Street, Suite 3400				
Address (line 3) Chicago, IL 60610-4795				
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document Including any attachments. # 3				
Including any attachments. # 3				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the				
same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)				
1,702,462 1,891,646				
1,759,116 1,941,532				
1,885,558				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 5				
Fee Amount				
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 140.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed ⊠ Deposit Account □				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)				
Deposit Account Number # 07-0181				
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes ⊠ No 🗍				
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any				
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
-)//				
Richard W. Young				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Signed				

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002061 FRAME: 0404

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this 20th day of May, 1999, by and between GNB Technologies Inc. ("Assignor"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, located and doing business at 375 Northridge Road, Suite 300, Atlanta, Georgia 30350, and Champion Spark Plug Company ("Assignee"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, located and doing business at 600 Travis, Suite 5800, Houston, Texas 77002;

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of and has adopted, used and is using the trademarks listed in Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, including variations and derivations thereof, in the United States, whether or not applications, registrations and/or common law rights therefor (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks as listed in Schedule A together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used; and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign the Marks together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) in United States currency and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, grant, assign, transfer, convey and deliver to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and including the subject matter of all claims which may be obtained therefrom for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor if this assignment had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other CHOI/II185301.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002061 FRAME: 0405 unauthorized use of the Marks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks to record Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this assignment to be signed and executed by the undersigned officer thereunto duly authorized on the date and year first above written.

GNB TECHNOLOGIES INC.

Neva I ghist Name: Thomas J. Smith

Vice President, CFO and Treasurer

Subs	cribed	and	Swoi	n to	Be	fore	M	e
414.5	-> Chiph	40	.c	M o				

My commission expires: October 12, 2001

Notary Public, Cobb County, Georgia My Commission Explanation Oct. 12, 2001

SCHEDULE A

Registration No.	<u>Mark</u>	Registration Date		
1,702,462	SCORCHER	July 21, 1992		
1,759,116	SUBZERO	March 16, 1993		
1,885,558	TRAIL BLAZER	March 21, 1995		
1,891,646	SILVER CORE	April 25, 1995		
1,941,532	SILVER CORE ALLOY & Design	December 12, 1995		

CH01/11185294.1

RECORDED: 04/10/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002061 FRAME: 0407